Global Connect Communications, LLC.
Application Submission ID: **IB2020001973**Applicant FRN: **0028797785**Response to FCC 214 Application:
Supplemental information

9. Does the applicant request streamlined processing pursuant to 47 C.F.R. Section 63.12? If yes, include in Attachment 1 a statement of how the application qualifies for streamlined ${}^{\bullet}$ Yes processing.

Global Connect Communications, LLC. is applying for Common Carrier status requesting to be a carrier that is authorized under this part to provide service to all authorized destinations as an international switched service and private line Internet service. Global Connect Communications, LLC, requesst to provide such services solely through the resale of an unaffiliated U.S. facilities-based carrier's international switched services (either directly or indirectly through the resale of another U.S. resale carrier's international switched or private line services).

10. If applying for authority to provide switched services over private lines pursuant to Section 63.16, provide the required showing in Attachment 1.

Global Connect Communications, LLC. Is not requesting authority over mobile facilities as stated in 47 CFR Part 63.16

11. If the applicant is a foreign carrier, or is affiliated (as defined in 47 C.F.R. Section 63.09(e)) with a foreign carrier, provide in Attachment 1 the information and certifications required by Section 63.18(i) through (m).

Global Connect Communications, LLC., has no foreign affiliation.

12. Does the applicant seek authority to provide service to any destination described in paragraphs (1) through (4) of Section 63.18(j)? If yes, list those destinations in Attachment 1 as a response to question 12.

All International Locations

- (a) The name, address, and telephone number of each applicant;
- (b) The Government, <u>State</u>, or Territory under the laws of which each corporate or partnership applicant is organized;
- (c) The name, title, post office address, and telephone number of the officer and any other contact point, such as legal counsel, to whom correspondence concerning the application is to be addressed;

All stated on the application.

(d) A statement as to whether the applicant has previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act and, if so, a general description of the categories of facilities and services authorized (i.e., authorized to provide international switched services on a facilities basis);

Global Connect Communications, LLC. has not previously filed for authority under section 214

- (e) One or more of the following statements, as pertinent:
- (1) Global facilities-based authority. If applying for authority to become a facilities-based international common carrier subject to § 63.22 of this part, the applicant shall:

Global Connect Communications, LLC., shall comply with all sections of part 63.22

- (i) <u>State</u> that it is requesting Section 214 authority to operate as a <u>facilities-based carrier</u> pursuant to § 63.18(e)(1) of this part of the Commission's rules;
- (ii) List any countries for which the applicant does not request authorization under this paragraph (see § 63.22(a) of this part); and
- (iii) Certify that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in §§ $\underline{63.21}$ and $\underline{63.22}$ of this part.

Global Connect Communications, LLC. hereby certifies that it hall comply with the terms and conditions of the above sections.

- (2) Global Resale Authority. If applying for authority to resell the international services of authorized common carriers subject to § 63.23, the applicant shall: Comply.
- (i) <u>State</u> that it is requesting Section 214 authority to operate as a resale carrier pursuant to § <u>63.18(e)(2)</u> of this section of the Commission's rules;
- (ii) List any countries for which the applicant does not request authorization under this paragraph (see § 63.23(a) of this part); and
- (iii) Certify that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in §§ $\underline{63.21}$ and $\underline{63.23}$ of this part.

Global Connect Communications, LLC., certifies it shall comply with above provisions.

- 14. [Section 63.18(h)] In Attachment 2, provide the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the applicant's ten percent or greater direct and indirect shareholders or other equity holders, and identify any interlocking directorates.
 - Barry H. Pasternak
 1812 Madison St.
 Suite 1
 Hollywood, Florida 33020
 - Ownership: 100%
 - Citizenship: United States of America

No interlocking directories